

## City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

## Meeting Agenda PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

ALD. ROBERT BAUMAN, CHAIR

Ald. Joseph Dudzik, Vice-Chair

Ald. Willie Wade, Ald. Robert Donovan, and Ald. Robert Puente

Staff Assistant, Terry MacDonald, 286-2233
Fax: (414) 286-3456, E-mail: tmacdo@milwaukee.gov

Wednesday, April 22, 2009 9:00 AM Room 301-B, City Hall 1. 081677 Resolution relative to approving the levying of assessments and construction of assessable public improvement projects at various locations and appropriating funds for these purposes. THE CHAIR Sponsors: 2. Resolution determining it necessary to make various assessable public improvements 081676 at various locations and appropriating funds for these purposes. THE CHAIR Sponsors: 3. Resolution determining it necessary to make various nonassessable public 081678 improvements at various locations and appropriating funds for these purposes. Sponsors: THE CHAIR 4. Resolution approving construction of nonassessable public improvements at various 081679 locations and appropriating funds for these purposes. THE CHAIR Sponsors: 5. Resolution approving Lease Agreement between Waters' New Biotech Company and 081637 the Port of Milwaukee. THE CHAIR Sponsors: 6. 080390 Resolution to vacate the east-west alley in the block bounded by North 53rd Street, North 54th Street, West North Avenue and West Meinecke Avenue, in the 10th Aldermanic District. THE CHAIR Sponsors: 7. Communication from the Department of Public Works Operations Division Forestry 081745 Section relating to the status of the Sustainable Boulevard Plan. Ald. Dudzik Sponsors:

8.	<u>081573</u>	A substitute ordinance relating to amending planting standards in certain portions of the
		public right-of-way.

Sponsors: Ald. Witkowski

9. Resolution accepting a gift from the City of Wauwatosa for the purpose of building a public park within the Hartung Quarry project.

Sponsors: Ald. Bohl

**10. 081687** An ordinance relating to special privilege procedures.

Sponsors: Ald. Bauman

11. O81498 Substitute resolution amending a special privilege to Mark Saigh for addition of a covered walk and for change of ownership for an existing dumpster enclosure, moveable planters and a concrete step for the premises at 1673-77 North Farwell Avenue, in the 3rd Aldermanic District.

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a Cost Sharing
Agreement with Milwaukee County for the planned improvement of the West Good
Hope Road (CTH PP) Bridges over the Little Menomonee River, and authorizing
construction costs of \$18,400.00, which represents the City of Milwaukee's 100 percent
cost share for replacement of its communications duct package that is affixed to the
underside of the bridge deck.

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

Resolution directing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a revised project agreement titled "State/Municipal Agreement for a Highway Improvement Project" with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the improvement of East State Street (USH 18) from North Edison Street to North Prospect Avenue, with 90 percent Federal and/or State aid under the State Trunk Highway Improvement Program with estimated total cost of the project at \$1,978,500, which is an increase of \$1,374,300.

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

Resolution directing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a revised project agreement titled "State/Municipal Agreement for a Highway Improvement Project" with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the replacement of the West Forest Home Avenue (STH 24) Bridge over the Kinnickinnic River with 100% Federal and/or State aid under the State Trunk Highway Improvement Program with estimated total cost of the project at \$4,472,500, which is an increase of \$2,295,000.

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Members of the Common Council and its standing committees who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. Notice is given that this meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees, although they will not take any formal action at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to the Coordinator at Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings in City Hall is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the southwest corner of East Kilbourn and North Water Street. Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205, (City Clerk's Office) or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances are required to register with the City Clerk's Office License Division. Registered lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.